

Team Acceleration, Inc.

Liability Waiver and Release

NOTE: By signing this document you are agreeing to assume all liability for your son and his participation with Team Acceleration in any event it participates. Further you agree to give up your rights to sue Team Acceleration, Inc, its affiliates, owners, and its board members, Cyrus Shank Co., Shank Screw Products, and Shank Real Estate Holding, LLC,.

In consideration of being allowed to participate in any tryout, workout, practice, game, camp, or other baseball related activity organized by Team Acceleration Naperville ("Team"), or any individual or entity (collectively, the "Baseball Parties") working as an agent or employee of Team Acceleration Naperville, or in the Cyrus Shank Co, Shank Screw Products, Shank Manufacturing, and Shank Real Estate Holdings, LLC property (collectively, the "Facility Owners"), or in the Naperville Team Acceleration facility ("Facility Leasee"), the undersigned prospective player ("Player") agrees to assume all risks incidental to such participation (including, without limitation, injury or loss to person or property).

Each of the undersigned hereby agrees to release and forever discharge each of the Baseball Parties, Facility Owners, and Facility Leasee from any and all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any nature whatsoever, whether in law or equity, known or unknown, that any of the undersigned ever had, now has or hereafter can, shall or may have against any of the Baseball Parties, Facility Owners, and Facility Leasee arising out of or in any way related, directly or indirectly, to Player's participation in such Season.

Each of the undersigned parent(s) or guardian(s) of Player hereby agrees to indemnify and hold harmless each of the Baseball Parties, Facility Owners, and Facility Leasee from and against any and all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any nature whatsoever, whether in law or equity, known or unknown, incurred by any of the Baseball Parties, Facility Owners, and Facility Leasee and arising out of or in any way related, directly or indirectly, to Player's participation in such Season, workout or other activity. Each of the undersigned parent(s) or guardian(s) of Player hereby ratifies Player's execution of this waiver and release form.

Each of the undersigned parent(s) or guardian(s) of Player, and/or Player, hereby recognizes and agrees that any payment made to the Team are final, and that no refunds will be granted for any reason.

At least one parent or guardian of Player must sign this form if Player is under the age of 21, in order for Player to participate in any Season.

Player Signature		
Name (printed):		
Date:		
Player's date of bi	rth:	

Parent / Guardian Signat Name (printed): Date:			
Parent / Guardian Signat Name (printed): Date:	ture		
		Proof of Insurance	
		Froot of Hisurance	
•			ical insurance. Our policy number is
Parents/Guardians Date:	nrough	insura	nce company.